

No.Per(A-I)-B(2)-4/2012, Dated Shimla-171002, the 25th December, 2012.

NOTIFICATION

The Governor, Himachal Pradesh, is pleased to appoint Shri T.G. Negi, IAS (Retd.), as Advisor to Chief Minister, Coordination and Monitoring of Centrally Sponsored Schemes, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla, on coterminus basis, with the Hon'ble Chief Minister, Himachal Pradesh, in the pay scale of ₹80,000/- (Fixed), with immediate effect.

The terms & conditions of the said appointment will be issued separately.

By Order

Sudripta Roy
Chief Secretary to the
Government of Himachal Pradesh

Endst. No. As above, Dated Shimla-171002, the Copy to:-

- 1. The Advisor to Chief Minister, Coordination and Monitoring of Centrally Sponsored Schemes, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171002.
- 2. Shri T.G. Negi, IAS (Retd.) for favour of information.
- 3. All the Additional Chief Secretaries to the Govt. of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-2.
- **4.** All the Pr. Secretaries/FCs/Secretaries to the Govt. of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla.
- 5. The Pr. Secretary to Chief Minister, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171002.
- 6. The Pr. Resident Commissioner, Government of Himachal Pradesh, 27-Sikandra Road, Himachal Bhawan, New Delhi-110001.
- 7. The Secretary (SAD & GAD) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171002.
- **8.** The Special Secretary-cum-Pr. Private Secretary to Chief Minister, H.P., Shimla-171002.
- **9.** The Officer-on-Special Duty in the office of Hon'ble Chief Minister, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171002.
- **10.**The Controller (Finance & Accounts), Department of Personnel, H.P. Secretariat, Shimla-171002.
- 11. The In-charge, Bio Metric Cell, H.P. Secretariat, Shimla-171002.

12. Personal files/Guard files/Spare copies.

(Amarjeet Singh)
Additional Secretary (Personnel) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh.
